
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019935-2023 

Contract

T22/0099 Further Competition under NEPO411
Furniture Framework Lot 1

Northumbria University

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-019935

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02aaf5  

Published 12 July 2023, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northumbria University

Pandon Building, Camden Street, Newcastle upon Tyne

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE1 8ST

Contact

Jill Black

Email

jill.black@northumbria.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1912274303

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019935-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019935-2023
mailto:jill.black@northumbria.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.northumbria.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.northumbria.ac.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

T22/0099 Further Competition under NEPO411 Furniture Framework Lot 1

Reference number

39000000

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39000000 - Furniture (incl. office furniture), furnishings, domestic appliances (excl.
lighting) and cleaning products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply of Office Furniture

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £63,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 6

NORTH EAST (ENGLAND)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Purchase of chairs for University Libraries

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Specification / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-009092

/Notice/009092-2021


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Title

T22/0099 Further Competition Under NEPO411 Framework Agreement Lot 1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Levant Office Interiors Limited

320 South Shields Business Works, Station Road

South Shields

NE33 1RF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)



Page 6 to 6

National registration number

07920469

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £63,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=794994516

 GO Reference: GO-2023712-PRO-23391990

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NEPO

Newcastle Upon Tyne

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.nepo.org

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=794994516
http://www.nepo.org
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-26T09:21:31+0100
	TCPDF




